BHKL

| st Shri Vithalrao Joshi Charities Trust’s
> B. K. L. Walawalkar Rural Medical College

FEE STRUCTURE & SEAT MATRIX FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

Eligibility As per NMC / MUHS guidelines

MBBS SEAT DISTRIBUTION

Intake Capacity NEET Merit Seats  NRI Category

150 128 22

Competent Authority
BKLWRMC, Sawarde




FEE STRUCTURE

OPE |[EWS/E *0B | *VJIINT/| *SC/ 15% NRI/Against
N BC C SBC ST NRI Quota
Sr.-No Description Category (CategoryCategory | Categoryf Cietegory NRI | Against
(Rs) |(Rs.)) |(Rs) | (Rs) |(Rs) x) | NRI (5x)
1 Tuition Fees 958,371 479,186 | 479,186 - -| 4,791,855 4,791,855
2 Development Fees 100,629 50,314 100,629 100,629 -| 503,145 503,145
Sub Total - A) 1,059,000 | 529,500 | 579,815 100,629 - | 5,295,000 5,295,000
1 Library Caution Money 5000 | 5000 | 5000 | 5000 | 5000 5,000 5,000
(Refundable)
2 Laboratory Caution Money (Refundable)| 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000
3 Hostel Caution Money ( Refundable) 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
4 Hostel Fees 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000
5 Mess Charges 45,000 45,000 45,000 45,000 45,000 45,000 45,000
6 University Eligibility Fees (MUHS) 9,500 2,900 2,900 2,900 2,900 82,550 49,550
University Self Finance Unit Fee
! &Disaster Management Fund 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
8 University Pro-Rata & Development 600 600 600 600 600 600 600
Fund
Sub Total - B) 145,200 138,600 | 138,600 138,600 138,600 218,250 185,250

Grand Total A+ B=C

Notes —

‘ 1,204,200 ‘ 668,100 718,415

239,229

138,600 5,513,250

5,480,250

Two separate Demand Drafts should be drawn from a Nationalized Bank or Scheduled Commercial Bank in favour of

"SVJCT's B. K. L. Walawalkar Rural Medical College' payabie at
Sawarde/Chiplun.

2) These Fees are proposed assuming that Govt. of Maharashtra will reimburse their share of fees. Tn case the

Govt. does not reimburse thefees, the fees for all these categories will be at par with the open category.
3) Mess charges include only two times meals per day but does not include tea & breakfast.
4 It may be noted that for the students staying in hostel, payment of mess charges is compulsory.
5 OBC, EWS, EBC and Reserved category students must submit their relevant documents (Original Income
Certificate for F.Y. 2022-23) along withapplication for admission .

6) Copy of fees Aproved by Fees Regulating Authority, Mumbai is attached.




FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY, MAHARASHTRA STATE

FEES APPROVAL SYSTEM FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

T W

HOME | NEWS| DOWNLOADS | CONTACT | LOGIN |

All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as "No Upward Revision of fees” as
well as "Upward Revision of fees’ for the academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as
the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be
digplayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional
Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:
"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees
Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority
institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and
shall be binding on the students and the institution.”

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal consequences as provided ufs
20 of the Act of 2015.

Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type [Medical v
Select Sub Type [meBs v
Select District [Ratnagiri v

Get Report

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2023-24

& . Date uition Development otal
=l Inst ID Inst Name District Siream Status d u u
No. Meeting Fee Fee Fee
1 meesooig B KLWALAWALKAR RURAL Rotnagii MBBS  Approved 16-06-2023 958371 100629 1059000

MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIPLUN

College office: 92093 39465
Mr. Gautam Tendulkar — 99227 44351

For NRI / Institutional Quota inquiries:
Mr. Prafulla Godbole — 9822120900

For Fees related queries:
Mr. Milind Yashwantrao — 9011545673




